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c·-•h I un: State of Florida 
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J. llU\' IMA'IC~ ..... !\.., ...... "'"' 
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DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

Rl:: 

Man:h 6, 1997 

Panies of Record & 
Blanca S. Bay6, Din:ctur 0S I "b 
Division of Records and Reporting 

PloW. ., ll«twll• ........... .. , ... ,.u .... -. 

Docket No. •1153-TL - l\.1ition for numbering area relief fur 904 area ctll.lc. 
by BciiSclUth Teb:nmmunic:ation.-.. Inc. 

This is co inform you that the Commission has rcponc.'CI the following communicaainn 
in the abovc-mcRnced docket. 

Letacr from Ronald R. Conners. &IIcon:, daac.'CI Fc.-bruary 27. 1997. 

The letter. a a»py of whkh is attached. is being made a p;~n of the rc.-cord in tl~sc 
proceedings. Punua111 to S«tion 3~.042. F.S .• any pany whn &ksires to respond tu an ex 
p;~ne communication may do 10. The response must he rc.-ccivc.'CI by the Commissinn within 
10 days after receiving nulice thai the ex pane comnwnicatinn has been pi~M:c.'d un tl~ 
rcwrd. ~ mail your mponsc to the Division of ~ords and Reponing, 2S40 Shumard 
01k Boulevaril, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870. 

hSIIIcp 

Attachmcllls 

cc: Rub Vandiver/w/k:ucr 
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SE\T BY :IQ.'f' Aliii~ISTIATION : 2-24-87 :11 :528 : 

To: 

Fat: 

Dele: 

Pa ... : 

From: 

FAX COVER SHEET 

................................................................................................................... 

q 0 ,. - ~ ' 3 - 1-0 ' <} ·-·-····--···· ....................................... - ........................ _ ......................... . 

2./l.W ··-···-······ .. ··················-··················································-··························· 
z ..................................................................................................................... 

Ron Cor.--. 
NANP Admlnlnatlon 
Bellcore 
8 Corporate Place, Room 1f275 
Piscataway. NJ oas. ... 157 
901-ltJ9.3700 (phone) 
901-338-3293 (fax) 
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TO: 

Jill .&A L. JoUNSON 

CIIAIRMAN 

Ms. Blanu Bayo 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

&IEMORANDliM 

FROM. Chairman Julia L. Johnson [ l 

c. 'Am At. c uct:u. c )ntt:t. c u • ., uc 
2S·UI SlwruarJ f Ilk Buuk'\'lftl 
Tallaha.U&."C. fl. '\2'\'J'J.ctKS-1 

t•XIo&) 41).(.1)4.: 

rr;,c Pl ( OIIIJ! , I~ I I •r II' I INC, 

SUBJECT: 

Director of Records and~n1iv 

Letter received fr0111 Ro R. Conners regarding Docket No. 9S II Sl-Tl. 

Please find anachcd 1 letter dated Fcbnaary 27. 1997, from Mr. Ronald R. Conners. 
DeiiCore's Director of North American Numbering Plan (NANI•) Administration. Uc.~ausc this 
letter addresses matters relevant to 1 pending proceeding. I ask that you place this memorandum and 
the 111adunents on the record of the abovc-referem:ed proceeding. 

Also, please give notice of this communication to all panics to the docket. and inform ttK.m 
that they have 10 days from receipt of the notice 10 file a response. 

Jl..J:CJW:ssf 

All A...._.....ActlocWt' ..... C .. f 1111111 r......-

• 



Printed by Carol Purvis 3/05/97 11 : 44am 

FrOm: Carol Purvis Confirm receipt 
To : 
Curt in Wi II i amu. Rilly S t i l c s, Brenda Fe rri s . Charles Rehwinke l . Braulio 

u,ac~ 

Subject : Bx Parte 

Chairman J ohnson has reported receiving a letter from Ron a ld R. 
C,'(IIIIIPtll, llt•llf't.H 't:• d catcd Fc bt' IUH'Y 2.,, 1"197, concc.-ning Do c·kc t No. 96l 153 · TI •. w~ 

are preparing t o distribute the communi cati o n t o the J.>.ar· t i•m t o Lh1u d ock•·t . 
Would you please advise if your Commissioner also received t hi a communi cal l ull !r o m 
Mr . Conners. 

Page: 1 



Print o d b y C;u o l Purviu 

Frem: Carol Purvis 
To: 

3 /0 S/9'7 11: 52am 

Billy Stiles , Braulio Baez, Brenda Ferris, Charles ~ehwinkel, Curtis 
Wi lliams 

Subjec t: fwd : Ex Parte 

=••NOTB••••=&•••••••••3/05/97•11 : 4 5am•••••:==••a•••••••••••••••••c===• •••••• 
Chairman Johnson has reported receiving a letter from Rona ld R. Conners, Bcllcor e 
dated February 27, 1997, concerning Docket No. 9611 53-TL . We are preparing to 
distribute the communication to the part .ie s to t hi o docket . Would you pl t'.l tw 
adviuC' if YOIII' Commi suiono r o1 loo I 'CCC i Vf'd t. h ifl C'OIIIIIIIIIII Cal iou I rom Mr· . Conucru. 

Fwd• by:•Braulio•Baezc=3/0S/ 97•11:46am• •••c==ccc••••••••••• •••••••=====•••••• 
Fwd to: Carol Purvis 

Our offi ce did not receive this !etter . 

Page : 1 



Printe~ by Carol Purvis 3 / 05/ 97 1 : 32pm 

From: C;u o l l'u r·viu CONFIRMED 
To: 
Billy Sti l es, Braulio Baez, Brenda Ferris, Charle s Rehwinkc l. Curt is 

Williams 
Subject: fwd : Ex Parte 

•••NOTE•••:~===•••••••l/05/97= 11 : 4 Sam••••=••=••••••••••• = • c:••••••••c••==~~= 

Chairman J ohnson has reported receiving a letter from Ronald R. Conners, Bellcor~ 
dated February 27 , 1997, concerning Docket No . 961153 -TL . We are prepar i ng to 
distribute the communication to the parties t o this docket . Would you please 
advise i f your Commissioner also rece i ved thi s communication !rom Mr . Conne~s . 

Pwd• by : cBi 11 y:St i les• •3 / 05/97• 12 : ·O l,pm••••"~" =• •• • •••• = • •" """" • =• •• •• •• •,.===~ 
Pwd to : Kay Posey 

Kay, did we get this? 
Pwd•by :•Kay= Posey••••• l /05/ 97= 12 : 05pm•• •• =•••••••••••caa:••~~•&••••••••=••c= 

Fwd t o: Billy St i les 

That doesn' t sound familiar . 
don't think we got it. 

If we di d get i t , i t wou ld be in your in -box , but 

Pwd•by: •Billy•Stile s••l/OS/ 97•12 : -48pm•• ••• ••• •••••• ••• •••·• • •• • ••••• • • • • ••••• 
Fwd to : carol Purvis 

Carol, doesn ' t l ook like we got i t. Thanks f o r check ing. 

Page : l 



Printed by Carol Purvis 

From: C.:u·o l Purvis 
To : 

3/05/97 1:32pm 

Billy Stiles, Braulio Baez, Brenda Ferris , Charles Rehwinkel, Curtis 
Williams 

Subject : fwd : Ex Parte 

a :ac·NOTE•= ••:s•• a ca z : c ac:J/OS/97a 11 : 45am=• == .c:a =a= • = c • • • • •~ •• ;a • • • a au= • == • • c••• •• • 
Chairman Johnson has reported receiving a let t er !rom Rona l d R. Conners, B~ l l core 

dated February 27, 1997, concerning Docket No . 961153-TL . We are preparing t o 
distribute the communication to the parties to this docket . Would you please 
advise if your Commissioner also received this communication !rom Mr. Conners. 

~~dcby : •CharlescRehwi •J/05/97•• 1 : 19pm••••e•• • ••••••• •••••••• ••••••••••••••• P 
Fwd to : Carol Purvis 

To date, we have not received this letter . 

Page: 1 



Pd nte.d by Carol Purvis 3/06/'97 10:46am 

- ~- · -· --·---- -- -- -- - - - - ---- -- - ---------- --- -- - - -· - ---- - --------- ~ ----
From: Caro l Purvis CONFIRMED 
To : 
Billy Stiles, Uraulio Baez. Brenda 1-'c rds, Charles Re hwinkcl , Cur·li s 

Williams 
Subject: fwd : Ex Parte 

NOTfo~, .. •• .,• •••••••3 / 0 S/ 9 7 • 11 : 45am• ••••• • ••• • • • ••• • •••• • • • • • ••••• .. • •• • ••• 
C:hd i r mdll ..Jo hrwou h<Hl r·c po rlud a•cc.ci vi ng a l cltcr r r om Rona I d R. Co uue r·u , nc 1 I cor e 
dated February 27, 1997, concerning Docket No. 9 611 53 - TI •. We a re prcpadng t o 
distribute the communication to the parties to this d ocket . Would you pl.eaac 
advise if your Commissioner also received this communica~ion from Mr. Conners . 

Fwd•by : •Brenda•Ferris•3/06/97• 10 : 39am• • • • • •• = •• • • • •••• •• • ••• •• • • •s • •• • • • • •• ~ 
Fwd to : Carol Purvis 

Commissioner Kiesling did not receive this correspondence . 
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